Crisis Hotlines:

Community Resources

24-Hour Pierce County Crisis Line 866-427-4747

AIDS Hotline

Child Protective Services
Domestic Violence Hotline
Good Samaritan Crisis Services
National Hotline for LGBTQ
Poison Control Hotline
Recovery Response Center
Runaway Hotline

Sexual Assault Crisis Center
Suicide Prevention Hotline

Disability-Specific Organizations:

Autism Society of America
Brain Injury Assoc. of WA
CHADD

Dept. of Services for the Blind
Life w/out Limits (LD services)
Office of the DHH

WA Autism Alliance/Advocacy

Domestic Violence Shelter:
Crystal Judson Family Center
Domestic Violence Hotline
Family Renewal

800-272-2437
866-363-4276
800-562-6025
253-445-8125
866-488-7386
800-222-1222
253-942-5644
800-231-6946
800-756-7273
800-273-8255

800-328-8476
800-523-5438
800-233-4050
800-522-7103
800-536-2343
800-422-7930
253-572-0506

253-798-4166
800-562-6025
253-475-9010

Lakeside -Milam/Puyallup253-840-8687

Lakeside-Milam/Tacoma
Love is Respect

YWCA Women’s Shelter
YWCA- Pierce County

Drugs/Alcohol

Al-anon

Alcoholics Anonymous
Alcohol/Drug Helpline
Consejo Counseling
Catholic Community Services
Narcotics Anonymous
New Horizons

Recovery Response Center
SAMHSA

STOP

Employment:
Courage 360
King County
Pierce County
WorkSource Pierce County

Ethnic-Specific Services
African American Services
Asian Counseling Service
Consejo Counseling
Indochinese Cultural Services
Korean Women’s Association
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253-272-2242
866-331-9474
253-383-2593
253-272-4181

800-726-8094
253-474-8897
800-562-1240
253-414-7461
253-854-0077
253-531-8792
253-564-3377
253-942-5644
800-662-4357
253-770-4720

253-859-3718
253-590-0657
253-593-7300

253-572-3435
253-301-5250
253-414-7461
253-473-5666
253-535-4202

Small Tribes Org. of WA

Family Resources:
Associated Ministries
Child Care Aware
Childcare Referral Line
DDA

Division of Child Support
DSHS

Family Support

Greater Tacoma Foundation
NAMI Pierce

Puyallup Family Services

253-589-7101

253-383-3056
800-424-2246
206-329-5544
253-857-2137
253-597-3700
800-737-0617
253-798-6557
253-572-7717
253-677-6629
253-845-9177

Relatives Raising Children253-565-4484

Social Security

South Sound Outreach
United Way

WIC

Food and Shelter:

Beacon Center

Edgewood Nourish Food Bank
Fife Food Bank

Living Access Support Alliance
Mt.View Community Center
Puyallup Food Bank

Tacoma Rescue Mission

WIC

Grief Counseling:
Bridges at Mary Bridge
GriefWorks

Healing Places

Legal Services:

Domestic Violence Pierce Co.
Family Law Facilitator

Legal Voice

Northwest Justice Project
Pierce County Bar Association
YWCA Legal Services

LGBTQ:
National Hotline for LGBTQ
Oasis Youth Center

Medical/Dental:
Affordable Dental Care

Community Healthcare — Sumner
Health Point-Federal Way-Dental

800-772-1213
253-593-2111
2-1-1

800-322-2588

253-677-0102
253-826-4654
253-922-0960
253-682-3401
253-826-4329
253-848-5240
253-383-4493
800-322-2588

253-403-1966
253-333-9420
253-564-4233

253-798-7455
253-798-3627
206-682-9552
888-201-1014
253-272-8871
253-365-6352

866-488-7386
253-671-2838

253-471-2655
253-863-0406
253-874-7646

Health Point-Federal Way-Medical 253-874-7634

Insure Kids Now
Pierce County Dental Society

877-543-7669
253-274-9722

Pierce County Health Dept253-798-6500

Sea Mar Health
Statewide Health Insurance

206-788-3201
800-562-6900



WA Basic Health Care Plan

Parent Advocacy:

A Common Voice
PAVE

The Arc of WA State

Pregnancy:
Care Net of Puget Sound

Community Resources

800-826-2444

253-537-2145

253-565-2266
888-754-8798

253-770-8697

Family Planning//Puyallup253-848-8057

Pregnancy Aid of Tacoma

Self-Harm

Safe Alternatives

Suicide Prevention Hotline
King Co. Crisis Line
Pierce Co. Crisis Line
Crisis Text Line

Sexual Assault:

Mary Bridge Sexual Assault Clinic

Rebuilding Hope
Sexual Assault Crisis Center
King Co. Sexual Assault Center

Transitional Housing:
Fusion

Helping Hand House
Pierce County Alliance
Shared Housing

Youth Services:
Big Brothers/Big Sisters
Boys and Girls Clubs
Comprehensive Life Resources
Family Reconciliation Services
Reception
Intake
Juvenile Rehabilitation Services
National Youth Talkline
Oasis Youth Center
Reach Center
Runaway Hotline
YWCA Youth Programs

Counseling/Evaluation:
Comprehensive Life Resources
Greater Lakes Mental Health
PLU — Marriage & Fam.Therapy
Hope Sparks (Tacoma)

Hope Sparks (Puyallup)

Valley Cities Behavioral Health
Multicare Behavioral Health
Integrated Therapy Services
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253-383-4100

800-366-8288
800-273-8255
866-427-4747
800-576-7764
text 741741

253-552-1478
253-597-6424
800-756-7273
888-998-6423

253-874-1257
253-848-6096
253-572-4750
253-272-1532

206-763-9060
253-502-4600
253-677-0102

888-235-7638
888-713-6115
360-902-7804
800-246-7743
253-671-2838
253-573-6590
800-231-6946
253-272-4181

253-396-5800
253-581-7020
253-535-8782
253-565-4484
253-845-0864
253-833-7444
888-445-8120
253-460-7248
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